SC6041X
16-Bit High-Speed Inductive Position Sensor Chip Series
Copyright © 2025 Semiment Technology Inc.                        1                                           www.semiment.com
1. Features
 16-bit resolution inductive position sensor IC
 Accuracy ≤ ±0.36° electrical angle, up to ≤ 0.05°
 Supports maximum rotational speed exceeding
600K rpm

LCN 6 Input Exciter coil negative output
VDD 7 Power Supply voltage
VREG 8 Output Internal high‑voltage LDO output; external 100 nF decoupling capacitor
DGND 9 Ground Digital ground
IO1 10 I/O SPI: CSn / Channel A incremental output
IO2 11 I/O SPI: SCLK / Channel B incremental output
IO3 12 I/O SPI: MOSI / Channel Z incremental output
IO4 13 Output SPI: MISO / PWM absolute angle output
T1 14 I/O Single‑wire programming pin
T0 15 I/O Test pin
IN0 16 Input Receiver coil input 0
SC6041X 16-Bit High-Speed Inductive Position Sensor Chip Series
Rev.V0.2                                                         5                                            www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Mark Output Option Ambient(℃) Package Pack Amount
SC60414TG-1024-TR 60414 ABZ+PWM 1024 -40~150 TSSOP16 Tape&Reel 4000Pcs/Reel
SC60414QC-1024-TR 60414 ABZ+PWM 1024 -40~150 QFN3*3-16 Tape&Reel 5000 Pcs/Reel
SC60414TG-256-TR 60414 ABZ+PWM 256 -40~150 TSSOP16 Tape&Reel 4000Pcs/Reel
SC60414TG-50-TR 60414 ABZ+PWM 50 -40~150 TSSOP16 Tape&Reel 4000Pcs/Reel
SC60418TG-TR 60418 SPI - -40~150 TSSOP16 Tape&Reel 4000Pcs/Reel
SC60418QC-TR 60418 SPI  - -40~150 QFN3*3-16 Tape&Reel 5000 Pcs/Reel
Ordering Information Format
SC6041XTG-1024-TR
Part Number
Device Family
SC6041X: High-speed inductive position sensor IC
  Package Options
TR: Tape & Reel
Package Designation
TG: TSSOP16
QC: QFN3*3-16
Output Form
4: ABZ+PWM
8: SPI
Parameter Options
1024=1024 lines
256=256 lines
50=50 lines
SC6041X 16-Bit High-Speed Inductive Position Sensor Chip Series
Rev.V0.2                                                         6                                            www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Full operating temperature range unless otherwise specified (1)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
VDD Supply voltage withstand t < 60 s -5.5 48 V
VREG Regulator output withstand t < 60 s -0.3 5.5 V
VIO Output withstand - -12 24 V
VLCP/LCN Exciter coil input - -0.5 5.5 V
VINX Receiver coil input - -0.5 5.5 V
SDA Digital I/O - -0.5 5.5 V
SCL Digital clock input - -0.5 5.5 V
TA Operating temperature - -40 150 ℃
TJ Junction temperature - -55 165 ℃
TSTG Storage temperature - -65 175 ℃
Note:
(1)Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Prolonged exposure to absolute maximum ratings may affect the
reliability of the device.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
VESD_HBM HBM Human failure model, refer to AEC-Q100-002 standard -4 4 kV
VESD_CDM CDM Device failure model, refer to AEC-Q100-011 standard -750 750 V
SC6041X 16-Bit High-Speed Inductive Position Sensor Chip Series
Rev.V0.2                                                         7                                            www.semiment.com
8. Operating Characteristics
Condition: unless otherwise specified, VDD = 5V ±10%, TA = -40°C to 160°C (1)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply Characteristics
VDD_5v 5V Application operating voltage
Refer to 5V application circuit
connection
4.5 5.0 5.5 V
VDD_3.3v 3.3V Application operating voltage
Refer to 3.3V application circuit
connection
3.0 3.3 3.6 V
IDD_5V 5V Application operating current VDD = 5.0V - 8.0 12 mA
IDD_3.3V 3.3V Application operating current VDD = 3.3V - 7.0 11 mA
VVREG 5V Operation, VREG pin voltage VDD = 5.0V 3.7 4.2 4.3 V
CVREG VREG pin decoupling capacitor  47 100 470 nF
VOVP Overvoltage detection threshold
Outputs disabled when supply
voltage exceeds this threshold
6.5 7.0 7.5 V
VOVP_HYS Overvoltage detection hysteresis  0.2 0.5 0.8 V
VUVR Undervoltage detection threshold
Outputs disabled when supply
voltage falls below this
3.4 3.7 4.3 V
VUVR_HYS Undervoltage detection hysteresis  0.1 0.3 0.5 V
LC oscillator characteristics
IOSC LC oscillator drive current L=3µH，C=1nF，Rs=2Ω 2.0 - 10 mA
VOSC LC oscillator oscillation amplitude L=3µH，C=1nF，Rs=2Ω 3.0 3.5 4.0 Vpp
FOSC LC oscillator oscillation frequency L=3µH，C=1nF，Rs=2Ω 2 4 5 MHz